

## **FEBRUARY 23, 2022 HEARINGS**

### **ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

### **BILLY WILLIAMS**

#### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that BILLY WILLIAMS shall pay a civil penalty of \$200 for violation of Section 17-25-504 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that all classifications held by BILLY WILLIAMS except for painting and drywall are revoked for gross negligence and incompetence. The Committee did allow him to apply for a roofing registration. BILLY WILLIAMS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work that he is not licensed to perform prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

### **ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

### **ROY (ACE) MARSHALL, D/B/A DEL-TEC FLOORING & CONSTRUCTION**

#### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that ROY (ACE) MARSHALL, d/b/a DEL-TEC FLOORING & CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 5 days of activity for a total of \$2,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against ROY (ACE) MARSHALL, d/b/a DEL-TEC FLOORING & CONSTRUCTION

to prevent them from performing work in violation. ROY (ACE) MARSHALL, d/b/a DEL-TEC FLOORING & CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

### **SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS**

19326      MUNS, INC.      \$300.00  
50147      JASON LONG DBA - POOL PRO OF ARKANSAS      \$50,000.00  
reduced to \$1,200.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment,  
pay this penalty as agreed